

## Funding Opportunity W911KB-25-2-0005

### Industry Question #15 - 16 and Government Response

15. Are there any existing contracts related to land rehabilitation and maintenance in the training area currently providing the same or similar services as those requested under this opportunity? If so, could you please Provide how many employees of the contractor team and the relevant contractor names and their contact information if possible?

**Government response:**

There are no existing contracts. The tasks described in the opportunity implement the goals and objectives of the Government through a cooperative agreement. A similar cooperative agreement, W911KB2320005, was awarded to Colorado State University in June 2023.

16. Are recipients required to provide both a driver and technician for each item of Government Furnished Equipment (GFE)? If yes, are these personnel required to be full-time and onsite for the duration of the work?

**Government response:**

GFE is being provided to accomplish the work. Not all GFE will be used at all times so a “driver and technician for each item of Government Furnished Equipment (GFE)” is not required.